SA20 2024
Schedule,
Fixtures,
Match
Timings &
Venues




Jan 10, 5:30 pm

Jan 11, 5:30 pm

Jan 12, 3:30 pm

Jan 13, 1:30 pm

Jan 13, 5:30 pm

Jan 14, 3:30 pm

Jan 15, 5:30 pm

Jan 16, 5:30 pm

Jan 17, 5:30 pm

Jan 18, 5:30 pm

Jan 19, 5:30 pm

Jan 20, 1:30 pm

Jan 20, 5:30 pm

Jan 21, 3:30 pm

Jan 22, 5:30 pm

Jan 23, 5:30 pm

Sunrisers Eastern Cape vs. Joburg Super Kings

Durban Super Kings vs. Ml Cape Town

Paarl Royals vs. Pretoria Capitals

Joburg Super Kings vs. Ml Cape Town

Sunrisers Eastern Cape vs. Durban Super

Giants

Pretoria Capitals vs. Paarl Royals

Durban Super Giants vs. Joburg Super Kings

MI Cape Town vs. Sunrisers Eastern Cape

Paarl Royals vs. Joburg Super Kings

Pretoria Capitals vs. Durban Super Giants

MI Cape Town vs. Paarl Royals

Durban Super Giants vs. Sunrisers Eastern

Cape

Joburg Super Kings vs. Pretoria Capitals

Paarl Royals vs. MI Cape Town

Sunrisers Eastern Cape vs. Pretoria Capitals

MI Cape Town vs. Durban Super Giants

St George’s Park

Kingsmead

Boland Park

Wanderers

St George’s Park

Centurion

Kingsmead

Newlands

Boland Park

Centurion

Newlands

Kingsmead

Wanderers

Boland Park

St George’s Park

Newlands



Jan 24, 5:30 pm

Jan 25, 5:30 pm

Jan 26, 5:30 pm

Jan 27, 1:30 pm

Jan 27, 5:30 pm

Jan 28, 3:30 pm

Jan 29, 5:30 pm

Jan 30, 5:30 pm

Jan 31, 5:30 pm

Feb 1, 5:30 pm

Feb 2, 5:30 pm

Feb 3, 1:30 pm

Feb 3, 5:30 pm

Feb 4, 3:30 pm

Feb 6, 5:30 pm

Feb 7, 5:30 pm

Joburg Super Kings vs. Paarl Royals

Pretoria Capitals vs. Sunrisers Eastern Cape

Paarl Royals vs. Durban Super Giants

Sunrisers Eastern Cape vs. Ml Cape Town

Pretoria Capitals vs. Joburg Super Kings

Durban Super Giants vs. Paarl Royals

MI Cape Town vs. Joburg Super Kings

Durban Super Giants vs. Pretoria Capitals

Joburg Super Kings vs. Sunrisers Eastern Cape

Pretoria Capitals vs. Ml Cape Town

Paarl Royals vs. Sunrisers Eastern Cape

MI Cape Town vs. Pretoria Capitals

Joburg Super Kings vs. Durban Super Giants

Sunrisers Eastern Cape vs. Paarl Royals

Qualifier 1 - First vs. Second

Eliminator - Third vs. Fourth

Wanderers

Centurion

Boland Park

St George’s Park

Centurion

Kingsmead

Newlands

Kingsmead

Wanderers

Centurion

Boland Park

Newlands

Wanderers

St George’s Park

Venue TBC

Venue TBC



Qualifier 2 - Loser of Qualifier 1 vs. Winner of
Feb 8, 5:30 pm Venue TBC
Eliminator

Feb 10, 4:30 pm Final Venue TBC



Saturday, 13 Jan
Saturday, 13 Jan
Sunday, 14 Jan
Monday, 15 Jan
Tuesday, 16 Jan
Wednesday, 17 Jan
Thursday, 18 Jan
Friday, 19 Jan
Saturday, 20 Jan
Saturday, 20 Jan
Sunday, 21Jan
Monday, 22 Jan
Tuesday, 23 Jan
Wednesday, 24 Jan
Thursday, 25 Jan

Friday, 26 Jan

Joburg Super Kings
Sunrisers Eastern Cape
Pretoria Capitals

Durban's Super Giants

MI Cape Town W

Paarl Royals

Pretoria Capitals

Mi Cape Town
Durban's Super Giants
Joburg Super Kings
Paarl Royals

Sunrisers Eastern Cape

Mi Cape Town Vs.

Joburg Super Kings

Pretoria Capitals Vs

Paarl Reyals

. Ml Cape Town

. Durban's Super Giants

Paarl Royals

. Joburg Super Kings

s. Sunrisers Eastern Cape
. Joburg Super Kings

\/s. Durban's Super Giants

. Paarl Royals

Sunrisers Eastern Cape

. Pretoria Capitals

MI Cape Town

. Pretoria Capitals

Durban's Super Giants

. Paarl Royals

Sunrisers Eastern Cape

. Durban’s Super Giants

08:30PM

06:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

06:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM







XX SA20

Date
Saturday, 27 Jan
Saturday, 27 Jan

Sunday, 28 Jan
Monday, 29 Jan
Tuesday, 30 Jan
Woednesday, 31 Jan
Thursday, 1 Feb
Friday, 2 Feb
Saturday, 3 Feb
Saturday, 3 Feb
Sunday, 4 .Feb
Tuesday, 6 Feb
Wednesday, 7 Feb

Thursday, 8 Feb

Saturday, 10 Feb

Teams

Sunrisers Eastern Cape Vs. Ml Cape Town

Pretoria Capitals
Durban's Super Giants
MI Cape Town
Durban's Super Giants
Joburg Super Kings
Pretoria Capitals

Paarl Royals

MI Cape Town

Joburg Super Kings

Sunrisers Eastern Cape

TBC Vs.

Joburg Super Kings

. Paarl Royals
. Joburg Super Kings

. Pretoria Capitals

Sunrisers Eastern Cape

. MI Cape Town

Sunrisers Eastern Cape

. Pretoria Capitals

Durban's Super Giants

. Paarl Royals

TBC

08:30PM

06:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

06:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM

08:30PM




Follow Us On Social Media

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/criccornerblog/

Twitter: https://twitter.com/criccornerblog

Pinterest: https://www.pinterest.com/criccornerblog/



https://www.facebook.com/criccornerblog/
https://twitter.com/criccornerblog
https://www.pinterest.com/criccornerblog/

